
Company Name Contact Name Phone Number E-Mail Address

BTU Engineering Micheal Twedt 605-609-1585 michael.twedt@BTU-Engineering.com

Energy Insight Inc Charolette Currier 952-767-7454 cc@energyinsight.com

EnSave, Inc Kyle Clark 800-732-1399 kylec@ensave.com

GA Ernst & Associates, Inc Greg Ernst 800-376-0517 gaernst@q.com

GDS Associates, Inc Bethany Reinholtz 800-441-8525 bethany.reinholtz@gdsassociations.com

Kloberdanz Consulting Chad Kloberdanz 515-333-8461 chad@kloberdanzconsulting.com

KMA Management Ken Allen 515-975-9291 kenallencem@aol.com

Michaels Energy Carl Samuelson 612-418-5496 cwsamuelson@michaelsenergy.com

Power System Engineering Charles DeBerg 320-978-8022 debergc@powersystem.org

Richard Otten Inspections Richard Otten 507-227-5103 richardotten@yahoo.com

The Energy Group Josh Petersen 515-564-1045 joshpetersen@TheEnergyGroup.biz

Total Energy Concepts Damian Smith 218-393-2143 drsmith@totalenergyconcepts.com

Pat Boyle 563-379-1605 pb14707@gmail.com

Rural Electric Cooperative/Utility Company

MINNESOTA ENERGY AUDITOR LIST        RURAL ENERGY FOR AMERICA PROGRAM (REAP)

You may want to contact your utility company or rural electric cooperative to locate a qualified energy auditor, 

certified energy manager (CEM) or a professional engineer.

The following list of energy auditors are endorsed by USDA Rural Development nor have been put through any type of screening process.  

They have all indicated they will perform audits in Minnesota regardless of their location.  We recommend to interview and ask for references 

before hiring an individual.
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